East Lothian Council

FOI Ref: 2018/521312

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from this council:

- 1. How many religious weddings were conducted within your council area between June 1st 2017 and 31st May 2018?
- 2. How many civil weddings were conducted within your council area between June 1st 2017 and 31st May 2018?

Answer:

- 1. "There were 358 religious weddings conducted within this council area between June 1st 2017 and 31st May 2018"
- 2. "There were 241 civil weddings conducted within this council area between June 1st 2017 and 31st May 2018"